Incident Date

2/23/2024

2/23/2024

2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024

2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024

2/23/2024
2/23/2024

2/23/2024

2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024
2/23/2024

Report Number

RMP24-000366

RMP24-000367

RMP24-000368

RMP24-000369

RMP24-000370

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1941 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR
DR

4726 ARBOR DR

3406 PLUM GROVE DR
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
1460 GOLF RD

4726 ARBOR DR

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 BERDNICK ST
2800 GOLF RD

2600 MARTIN LN

115 VIOLA CT
2600 MARTIN LN

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2249 THEDA LN

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
2205 KINGFISHER LN

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4736 ARBOR DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2201 PLUM GROVE RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC
IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 9:22:25 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/23/2024 3501 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
2/23/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR THEFT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024 RMP24-000371 2707 ROHLWING RD CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024 1673 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
2/23/2024 1659 ALGONQUIN RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
2/23/2024 RMP24-000372 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2024 2707 ROHLWING RD DISTURBANCE ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2024 RMP24-000373 2214 ALGONQUIN RD CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024 3939 WINNETKA AVE PREMISES CHECK
2/23/2024 APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/23/2024 APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
CONTINENTAL TOWERS
DR
2/23/2024 APPROX LOC: 27 PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
GALLAGHER WAY
2/23/2024 APPROX LOC: RING RD PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/23/2024 LAT: <42.05385650> PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
LONG: <-88.02613467>
2/23/2024 4775 CALVERT DR NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024 LAT: <42.0658505> LONG: PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
<-88.0170701666667>
2/23/2024 APPROX LOC: 2802 PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
CENTRAL RD
2/23/2024 APPROX LOC: 4154 TRAFFIC STOP

WINNETKA AVE

2/26/2024 9:22:25 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

2/23/2024 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

2/23/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/23/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/23/2024 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/26/2024 9:22:25 AM



