



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/23/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024		APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2024	RMP24-000366	4726 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2024		3406 PLUM GROVE DR	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024	RMP24-000367	4726 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024		2800 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2024	RMP24-000368	2600 MARTIN LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
2/23/2024		115 VIOLA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2024	RMP24-000369	2600 MARTIN LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024	RMP24-000370	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/23/2024		2249 THEDA LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/23/2024		2205 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/23/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/23/2024		2201 PLUM GROVE RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/23/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/23/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024	RMP24-000371	2707 ROHLWING RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024		1673 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/23/2024		1659 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024	RMP24-000372	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2024		2707 ROHLWING RD	DISTURBANCE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/23/2024	RMP24-000373	2214 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/23/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024		3939 WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	
2/23/2024		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/23/2024		APPROX LOC: CONTINENTAL TOWERS DR	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/23/2024		APPROX LOC: 27 GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/23/2024		APPROX LOC: RING RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/23/2024		LAT: <42.05385650> LONG: <-88.02613467>	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/23/2024		4775 CALVERT DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024		LAT: <42.0658505> LONG: <-88.0170701666667>	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/23/2024		APPROX LOC: 2802 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/23/2024		APPROX LOC: 4154 WINNETKA AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/23/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/23/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT